

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: WGSTG96

(12 pieces) Whisky glass - TIMELESS - 350 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 12 Pieces Whisky Glass Timeless 350 ml (Model: WGSTG96)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Timeless Whisky Glass Set. This premium glassware is designed to enhance your drinking experience. The set includes 12 pieces of elegantly crafted 350 ml whisky glasses. Ideal for serving whisky, cocktails, and other beverages, these glasses combine functionality with a timeless design.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed strictly for serving beverages. Do not use the glasses for storing hot liquids or in any microwave or oven.
- Handling: Handle the glasses with care to avoid breakage. Ensure they are positioned securely to prevent tipping over.
- Cleaning: Wash the glasses before the first use. Use only recommended cleaning methods to avoid potential damage.
- Storage: Store the glasses in a safe place away from children's reach. Do not stack them when they are wet to prevent sticking.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the glasses for cracks or chips. Discard any damaged glass immediately to prevent injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: WGSTG96
- Material: High-quality glass
- Capacity: 350 ml
- Dimensions: [Specific dimensions not provided on the webpage]
- Quantity: 12 pieces in a set
- Design: Timeless style suitable for various occasions

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the whisky glasses carefully from the packaging.
2. Inspect each glass to ensure there are no damages.
3. Choose a stable, dry surface for storage or display.
4. Organize the glasses neatly to avoid crowding and potential breakage.

5. Operation

To use the whisky glasses:

1. Pour the desired beverage into the glass.
2. Enjoy your drink responsibly.
3. For optimal appreciation of whisky, consider using whisky stones or chilling the beverage beforehand.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: It is recommended to wash the glasses by hand. Use warm water and mild detergent. Rinse thoroughly.
- Dishwasher Use: If using a dishwasher, place the glasses on the top rack only, using a gentle washing cycle.
- Drying: Allow the glasses to air dry or use a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive materials that can scratch the glass.
- Storage: Store the glasses in a humidity-free environment to prevent moisture accumulation.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudiness: If the glasses appear cloudy, it may be due to hard water deposits. Soak in a solution of vinegar and water for 30 minutes, then rinse and dry.
- Chipping: Minor chips can often be smoothed out with fine-grit sandpaper. However, if the chipping is severe, replace the glass.
- Breakage: In case a glass breaks, carefully dispose of the pieces. Use gloves to prevent injury.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the glasses, please follow these guidelines:

- Check local regulations for glass recycling.
- If a glass is broken, wrap it in paper before disposal to prevent injury to waste handlers.
- Ensure that any non-recyclable glass is disposed of in accordance with local waste management guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your experience with the Timeless Whisky Glass Set.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 12-teilige Whisky-Glas-Set "Timeless" 350 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 12-teilige Whisky-Glas-Set "Timeless" entschieden haben. Dieses Glas-Set wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen optimale Genussmomente zu bieten. Jedes Glas fasst 350 ml und ist perfekt für die Präsentation und den Genuss von Whisky, Cocktails und anderen Getränken.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Gläser nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Gläser bei der Benutzung nicht herunterfallen oder zerbrechen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder scharfen Gegenstände zur Reinigung, da es die Oberfläche beschädigen kann.
- Bei Bruch oder Beschädigung entsorgen Sie das Glas sofort, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Gläser von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen durch zerbrochene Glasscherben zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Inhalt: 12 Whisky-Gläser
- Kapazität: 350 ml pro Glas
- Material: Hochwertiges Kristallglas
- Design: Zeitlos und elegant
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Farbe: Klar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Gläser benötigen keine spezielle Installation. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gläser auf einer stabilen, festen Oberfläche platziert werden.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie das Glas bis zur gewünschten Höhe mit Ihrem bevorzugten Getränk.
- Genießen Sie den puren Geschmack Ihres Whiskys oder Cocktails.
- Die Gläser sind ideal für den Einsatz zu Hause oder bei besonderen Anlässen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Gläser vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Die Gläser sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch wird empfohlen, sie von Hand mit einem milden Spülmittel zu reinigen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und das Scheuern mit kratzenden Schwämmen.
- Trocknen Sie die Gläser nach dem Reinigen mit einem weichen, sauberen Tuch.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Das Glas ist zerbrochen.

- Mögliche Ursache: Unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Sturz.
- Lösung: Entfernen Sie die Glasreste vorsichtig und entsorgen Sie sie.

Problem: Gläser sind nicht ausreichend klar nach der Reinigung.

- Mögliche Ursache: Rückstände von Reinigungsmitteln.
- Lösung: Spülen Sie die Gläser gründlich mit klarem Wasser und lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie zerbrochene oder beschädigte Gläser sicher in einem geeigneten Abfallbehälter. Beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Glasentsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für Rückfragen oder weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Whiskyglazen - Tijdloos (350 ml)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit set van 12 whiskyglazen is ontworpen voor het genieten van uw favoriete whisky. Met een inhoud van 350 ml bieden deze glazen voldoende ruimte voor zowel drank als ijs. De tijdloze stijl past in elke setting, van formele gelegenheden tot casual thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is alleen voor gebruik met alcoholische dranken.
- Houd de glazen uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen of scherven te voorkomen.
- Laat geen hete vloeistoffen in de glazen staan die de temperatuur van het glas kunnen aantasten of het glas kunnen doen barsten.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het glas kunnen beschadigen.
- Bij breuk, wees voorzichtig bij het opruimen van de scherven om snijwonden te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Inhoud: 350 ml
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 10 cm, Diameter 8 cm
- Gewicht per glas: 300 g

4. Setup en Installatie

- Haal de whiskyglazen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Voor gebruik, spoel de glazen even om met koud water om eventuele stof of resten van productie te verwijderen.
- Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond, weg van directe zonlicht en warmtebronnen.

5. Bediening

- Vul het glas met uw gewenste whisky. U kunt het glas ook gebruiken voor andere dranken zoals cocktails of frisdrank.
- Bij gebruik van ijsblokjes, vul het glas tot de gewenste hoogte, en voeg dan de ijsblokjes toe.
- Geniet van uw drank, bij voorkeur op een rustige, gezellige plek.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Spoel de glazen na elk gebruik met warm water om resten te verwijderen.
- Voor een grondige reiniging, handwas de glazen met een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schuursponsjes of abrasieve reinigingsmiddelen.
- Glazen kunnen in de vaatwasser, maar het is aanbevolen om ze op een zachte cyclus te wassen om beschadiging te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.
Oplossing: Verwijder alle scherven voorzichtig en niet gebruiken.
- Probleem: Glas is troebel na meerdere keren wassen.
Oplossing: Probeer de glazen opnieuw te wassen met een afwasmiddel dat geschikt is voor glas.

8. Afvalverwijdering

- Breekbare glazen dienen in een stevige verpakking of een afvalcontainer voor glas te worden weggegooid.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Copas de Whisky Timeless 350 ml

1. Información General

El juego de 12 copas de whisky Timeless de 350 ml es un elegante conjunto ideal para el disfrute de bebidas espirituosas. Cada copa está diseñada para realzar la experiencia de degustación, combinando funcionalidad con un diseño clásico. Fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, estas copas son perfectas para cualquier ocasión.

2. Información de Seguridad

Es esencial seguir las pautas de seguridad al utilizar y mantener este producto.

- No exponer las copas a temperaturas extremas.
- Evitar caídas y golpes que puedan causar roturas.
- No usar productos abrasivos o químicos fuertes para la limpieza que puedan dañar la superficie de las copas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Verificar regularmente las copas para asegurarse de que no haya piezas dañadas antes de su uso.
- Si la copa se rompe, manejar con cuidado los fragmentos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Descripción del Producto: Juego de 12 copas de whisky Timeless de 350 ml.

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Capacidad: 350 ml
- Material: Vidrio de alta calidad
- Cantidad: 12 unidades por paquete
- Diseño: Clásico y elegante para una experiencia premium

4. Configuración e Instalación

Las copas de whisky Timeless no requieren una instalación específica. Sin embargo, se recomienda seguir estos pasos para su correcta disposición:

1. Colocar las copas en una superficie plana y nivelada.
2. Asegurarse de que las copas estén limpias antes de su uso.
3. Evitar la acumulación de polvo almacenándolas en un lugar cerrado o sobre un estante.
4. Se sugiere almacenar las copas de manera vertical para evitar deformaciones.

5. Operación

Para utilizar las copas de whisky:

1. Rellena la copa con la cantidad deseada de whisky (recomendado hasta 2/3 de la capacidad).
2. Sostén la copa por el tallo para evitar calentar el contenido con las manos.
3. Disfruta del whisky y aprecia el diseño y la calidad del vidrio.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

Para mantener las copas en óptimas condiciones:

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y un jabón suave.
- No usar esponjas abrasivas ni limpiadores químicos agresivos.
- Puede limpiarse en el lavavajillas en un ciclo suave, pero se recomienda lavar a mano para prolongar la vida útil.
- Secar con un paño suave y limpio para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

Si se presentan problemas con el producto, considere lo siguiente:

- Ruptura: Si alguna copa se rompe, elimínela de inmediato y maneje con cuidado los fragmentos.
- Rayones: Evitar el uso de productos abrasivos puede ayudar a evitar este problema.
- Fuera de forma: Asegúrese de almacenar las copas correctamente, en posición vertical, para mantener su forma.

8. Disposición

Al final de su vida útil, se recomienda desechar el producto de la siguiente manera:

- Si la copa está rota, empaquetar los fragmentos de manera segura y desechar en un contenedor adecuado.
- Si las copas están en buen estado, considere la posibilidad de donarlas o reciclarlas en centros de reciclaje de vidrio.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas y asistencia, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro juego de copas de whisky Timeless. Disfrute de sus bebidas con clase y estilo.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour les verres à whisky Timeless 350 ml

1. Informations générales

Merci de choisir nos verres à whisky Timeless. Conçus pour améliorer votre expérience de dégustation, ces verres allient esthétique et fonctionnalité. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation pour garantir la sécurité et la durabilité du produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Usage prévu : Ces verres sont destinés uniquement à la consommation de boissons, notamment de whisky.
- Manipulation : Manipulez les verres avec précaution; ils peuvent être fragiles. Évitez les chocs violents qui pourraient provoquer des éclats ou des cassures.
- Nettoyage : Toujours nettoyer les verres à l'eau tiède et au savon doux. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Risque de brûlure : Ne pas verser de liquides chauds dans les verres, car cela peut provoquer des fissures.
- Stockage : Évitez d'empiler les verres les uns sur les autres pour prévenir les rayures.
- Conformité : Conformez-vous aux réglementations sur la sécurité des produits et les normes en vigueur lors de l'utilisation du produit.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verre à whisky Timeless
- Capacité : 350 ml
- Dimensions : Non spécifiées
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Quantité : 12 pièces par ensemble

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballez soigneusement chaque verre.
2. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a aucun dommage visible.
3. Lavez chaque verre à l'eau tiède avant la première utilisation pour éliminer toute impureté.
4. Placez les verres sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter les renversements.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez ces verres pour servir des whiskies purs ou avec des glaçons.
- Ajustez la quantité de liquide selon vos préférences personnelles.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après utilisation, rincez immédiatement les verres pour éviter les taches.
- Lavez-les à la main avec un savon doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Pour un nettoyage approfondi, utilisez un lave-vaisselle sur le cycle délicat (si indiqué comme lavable au lave-vaisselle, vérifiez les instructions spécifiques).
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits chimiques agressifs ou de nettoyeurs abrasifs.

7. Dépannage

- Verre cassé : En cas de bris, retirez les morceaux avec précaution. Évitez d'utiliser des morceaux brisés.
- Taches persistantes : Si des taches persistent, laissez tremper les verres dans de l'eau chaude avec du bicarbonate de soude avant de nettoyer.
- Rayures : Si des rayures apparaissent, changez votre méthode de nettoyage pour éviter les éponges abrasives et les produits chimiques.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez les verres brisés conformément aux réglementations locales concernant les déchets en verre.
- Pour les verres non endommagés, envisagez de les donner ou de les recycler.

9. Contact

Pour toute demande ou information supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre achat et de votre confiance en notre produit !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto per Bicchieri da Whisky 12 Pezzi Timeless 350 ml

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il set di bicchieri da whisky Timeless di GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione ottimale per gli appassionati di whisky e bevande miscelate.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Si prega di seguire queste linee guida per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare i bicchieri per bevande calde o liquidi oltre 60°C, poiché ciò potrebbe causare fratture o lesioni.
- Maneggiare i bicchieri con cura; non sottoporli a colpi o urti improvvisi.
- Lavare i bicchieri a mano per evitare danni nella lavastoviglie.
- Tenere i bicchieri lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di rottura del bicchiere, riciclare i frammenti in modo sicuro e pulito.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

Il bicchiere da whisky Timeless è un elegante accessorio per ogni collezione di bar. Le specifiche tecniche del prodotto sono le seguenti:

- Capacità: 350 ml
- Materiale: Vetro di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 8 x 8 x 9 cm
- Colore: Trasparente

4. Installazione e montaggio

Il bicchiere da whisky Timeless non richiede un assemblaggio complesso. Si consiglia di seguire i passaggi seguenti:

- Rimuovere delicatamente i bicchieri dalla confezione.
- Controllare che non vi siano danni o difetti.
- Disporre i bicchieri su una superficie piana o nel proprio mobile bar.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il bicchiere da whisky Timeless per le seguenti applicazioni:

- Versare il whisky, cocktail o altre bevande a freddo.
- Per una presentazione elegante, aggiungere ghiaccio o decorazioni come scorza di limone.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

Per garantire la longevità dei bicchieri, si raccomanda di:

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e un detergente delicato.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare i bicchieri con un panno morbido.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

In caso di problemi con i bicchieri, seguire queste raccomandazioni:

- Se un bicchiere risulta scheggiato o rotto, non utilizzarlo per evitare lesioni.
- Se i bicchieri sembrano opachi, pulirli con una soluzione di acqua e aceto per ripristinare la chiarezza.

8. Smaltimento

Una volta che i bicchieri non sono più utilizzabili, smaltirli in modo sicuro. In caso di rottura, avvolgere i pezzi in carta per evitare ferite. Riciclare il vetro nei contenitori appropriati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania